
FW: Public Records Request 596215142363 - Intersection of Carolina Pines Ave

and Lake Wheeler Rd

Please see the request below. Are there any studies, reports, or recommendations regarding the intersection of Lake

Wheeler and Carolina Pines Ave? Has anyone been in contact with the City regarding this intersection?

 

Please provide NCDOT information about the intersection at Carolina Pines Ave and Lake Wheeler Rd in Raleigh,

including any studies, reports, or recommendations, as well as related communications with the City of Raleigh, from

01/01/18 - present.

 

Marty R. Homan

 

Communications Office

 

N.C. Department of Transportation

 

Office: 919-707-2665

 

Cell: 919-210-0470

 

mrhoman@ncdot.gov

 

From: publicrecords@ncdot.gov <publicrecords@ncdot.gov>

Sent: Friday, July 31, 2020 1:10 PM

To: Homan, Marty R <mrhoman@ncdot.gov>

Subject: Public Records Request 596215142363

 

 

Public Records Assignment

 

You have been assigned the below public records request and are named as the custodian of these records and

information.

 

Please gather all relevant records in your office related to this request and forward them to the Public Records

Manager, Meredith Vick, at msvick@ncdot.gov <javascript:void(0);> as soon as possible.

 

Do not send the information to the requester, as additional review is needed.

 

If you are not the appropriate person to be named as the custodian of this records request, please inform the public

records manager immediately.

From: Homan, Marty R <mrhoman@ncdot.gov>
To: Hopkins, Joey <jhopkins@ncdot.gov>, Hancock, Richard W <rwhancock@ncdot.gov>,

Neidringhaus, Amy N <anneidringhaus@ncdot.gov>, Brennan, Sean P
<spbrennan@ncdot.gov>, Warren, Jeremy L <jlwarren@ncdot.gov>, Grant, John H
<jhgrant@ncdot.gov>, Sandor, John E <jesandor@ncdot.gov>, Murdock, David B
<bmurdock@ncdot.gov>, Keilson, David P <dpkeilson@ncdot.gov>, Parrott, Tracy N
<tnparrott@ncdot.gov>, Upshaw, Ben <bjupshaw@ncdot.gov>, Dunigan, Jason T
<jtdunigan@ncdot.gov>, Mcneal, Douglas R <dmcneal@ncdot.gov>, Arnold, Jonathan L
<jonarnold@ncdot.gov>

Sent: July 31, 2020 4:01:19 PM EDT
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Secretary Boyette has taken an interest in completing all outstanding public records requests. As the custodian, you

have a legal responsibility to gather the records in an efficient and timely manner and are ultimately the person

accountable to do so.

 

Thank you for your assistance in helping us to complete this request.

 

Request Number: 596215142363

 

Custodian Name: Marty Homan

 

Assigned to Custodian on: 7/31/2020

 

===========================================

 

Request Details

 

First Name: Sunshine

Last Name: Request

Organization: Sunshine Request

 

Phone Number: 000-000-0000

Email Address:records@sunshinerequest.com

 

Request Type: Business/Organization

 

How Do You Want to Receive the Requested Records? Email

 

What Is Your Public Records Request?

 

(July 2020) Request for NCDOT intersection info 01/01/18 – Present

 

I'd like to make a public records request for the following information:

 

Please provide NCDOT information about the intersection at Carolina Pines Ave and Lake Wheeler Rd in Raleigh,

including any studies, reports, or recommendations, as well as related communications with the City of Raleigh, from

01/01/18 - present.

 

Thank you for your assistance!"

 

** Sunshine Request makes no claim as to the veracity of any statements or information contained in any of the

requests, or public records, we receive.

 

Thank you for your help!

Sunshine Request

 

Date Requested: 7/31/2020 1:07 PM
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Email correspondence to and from this sender is subject to the N.C. Public Records Law and may be disclosed to third

parties.
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